
  “Opening Day”
Open Class Non-Animal Judging- South
      Exhibit Hall & Education/Household Bldg.
Jr/Open Class Beef/Sheep Judging-Coliseum
Jr/Open Class Rabbits/Cavies-Rabbit Barn
Vendor Tents Open
Butter�y Encounter opens until 8:00 pm
DFHPA Sawmill Demonstration
Wisconsin DockDogs registration/practice, Try Dock Dogs
Pleasure Valley Pig & Duck Races
Wisconsin DockDogs - Qualifying Duel #1
Wisconsin DockDogs - Qualifying Duel #2
DFHPA Sawmill Demonstration
Wisconsin DockDogs - Qualifying Duel #3
Wisconsin DockDogs - Qualifying Duel #4
Pleasure Valley Pig & Duck Races
Wisconsin DockDogs - Dueling Dogs Final
DFHPA Sawmill Demonstration
Dave Ste�en Band - Music Station
All American Lumberjack Show
All American Interactive Lumberjack Show
FARM TRACTOR PULL - Grandstand
55th Meat Animal Sale - Coliseum
Granpa Cratchet Show
Cold Sweat & The Brew City Horns - Spotted Cow Corral        
Pleasure Valley Pig & Duck Races
Smoke Road - Suds & Sounds Tent
Granpa Cratchet Show

8:00 am

8:30 am
9:00 am
12:00 pm

1:30 pm
2:00 pm
2:30 pm
3:00 pm
3:30 pm

4:00 pm3
4:30 pm
5:00 pm
5:30 pm

6:00 pm

6:30 pm 
7:00 pm

7:30 pm

8:00 pm
9:00 pm

8:00 am
8:15 am
9:00 am
10:00 am

10:30 am
11:00 am
11:30 am

12:00 pm

12:30 pm
1:00 pm
1:30 pm
2:00 pm

2:30 pm
3:00 pm

3:30 pm

4:00 pm
4:30 pm
5:00 pm
5:30 pm
6:00 pm
6:30 pm

7:00 pm

7:30 pm

8:00 pm

Jr/Open Class Poultry Judging - Poultry Barn
Gymkhana Horse Judging Events - Horse Arena
Jr Class Dairy Judging - Coliseum
Vendor Tents Open
Butter�y Encounter opens until 8:00 pm
Wisconsin DockDogs registration/practice, Try Dock Dogs
Jerry Voelker & The Jolly Gents - M & R Pavilion
POW/MIA Silent March - from Gate 6 to Spotted Cow Corral 
POW Table Pesentation - Spotted Cow Corral
DFHPA Sawmill Demonstration
Request Entertainment - Spotted Cow Coral
Wisconsin DockDogs - Big Air Waves #1
Granpa Cratchet Show
Pleasure Valley Pig & Duck Races
DFHPA Sawmill Demonstration
Abler - McManus Duo - Music Station
Wisconsin DockDogs - Big Air Waves #2
Pleasure Valley Pig & Duck Races
Sugarbush Boys - M & R Pavilion
All American Lumberjack Show
Granpa Cratchet Show
DFHPA Sawmill Demonstration
Wisconsin DockDogs - Big Air Waves #3
Pleasure Valley Pig & Duck Races
All American Interactive Lumberjack Show
DFHPA Sawmill Demonstration
Granpa Cratchet Show
VETERANS PULL -  Mini Rods/Tractors - Grandstand
All American Lumberjack Show
Brew City Wrestling - Coliseum
Pleasure Valley Pig & Duck Races
Nashville Pipeline -  Spotted Cow Corral
Mt. Olive - Music Station
Cherry Pie - Suds & Sounds Tent
NEW Dueling Pianos - M & R Pavilion

8:15 am
8:30 am
9:00 am
10:00 am

11:00 am

11:30 am

12:00 pm
12:30 pm

1:00 pm

1:30 pm

2:00 pm

2:30 pm
3:00 pm
3:30 pm

4:00 pm
4:30 pm
5:00 pm

5:30 pm
6:00 pm
6:30 pm
7:00 pm

7:30 pm
8:00 pm

Jr. Horse Halter Judging - Horse Arena
Jr/Open Class Goat Judging - Coliseum
Jr/Open Class Dairy Judging - Coliseum
Vendor Tents Open
Butter�y Encounter opens until 8:00 pm
Wisconsin DockDogs - registration/practice, Try DockDogs
Baking Contests - Household Building
Open Class Dairy Judging - Coliseum
Wisconsin DockDogs - Big Air Waves #4
Granpa Cratchet Show
DFHPA Sawmill Demonstration
Pleasure Valley Pig & Duck Races
Chicken Costume Contest - Poultry Tent
Granpa Cratchet Show
Homemade Pie Auction - Household Building
Wisconsin DockDogs - Big Air Waves #5
Pleasure Valley Pig & Duck Races
Farmer Bud Showmanship - Coliseum
DFHPA Sawmill Demonstration
Tom Schneider and 2/5ths Band - M & R Pavilion
II Cool - Music Station
All American Lumberjack Show
Pleasure Valley Pig & Duck Races
Wisconsin DockDogs - Big Air Waves #6
Granpa Cratchet Show
DFHPA Sawmill Demonstration
All American Interactive Lumberjack Show
Pleasure Valley Pig & Duck Races
IRA SPRINT CAR RACING  w/ PDTR 360 Sprints - Grandstand
Wisconsin DockDogs - Big Air Waves #7
DFHPA Sawmill Demonstration
Granpa Cratchet Show
All American Lumberjack Show
Shot Gun Jane - Music Station
Pleasure Valley Pig & Duck Races
Four  Guyz in Dinner Jackets - M & R Pavilion
Madison County - Suds & Sounds Tent
Star Six Nine - Spotted Cow Corral
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Labor Day WeekendLabor Day Weekend
Aug. 29 - Sept. 2, 2024Aug. 29 - Sept. 2, 2024

** Event schedule subject to change at any time ** 



Ecumenical Church Service - M & R Pavilion
Vendor Tents Open
Butter�y Encounter opens until 8:00 pm
Wisconsin DockDogs - registration/practice
Cheese Reception - Dairy Education Center
Wisconsin Arm Wrestling Weigh Ins - Poultry Tent 
Wisconsin DockDogs - Big Air Waves #8
Granpa Cratchet Show
Wisconsin Arm Wrestling - Poultry Tent
Floral Arangement Competition - South Exhibit Hall
DFHPA Sawmill Demonstration
All American Lumberjack Show
Pleasure Valley Pig & Duck Races
Granpa Cratchet Show
Doo-Wop Jukebox - M & R Pavilion
Bella Musik - Spotted Cow Corral
Wisconsin DockDogs - Big Air Waves #9
Sheboygan County Holstein Futurity Show - Coliseum
DFHPA Sawmill Demonstration
Monro - Music Station
All American Lumberjack Show
Pleasure Valley Pig & Duck Races
Wisconsin DockDogs - Big Air Waves #10
Granpa Cratchet Show
DFHPA Sawmill Demonstration
Pleasure Valley Pig & Duck Races
EXTREME BULL RIDING & BARREL COMPETITION  Grandstand
Wisconsin DockDogs - Extreme Vertical Finals (All in One)
DFHPA Sawmill Demonstration
All American Interactive Lumberjack Show
Granpa Cratchet Show
Past Curfew - Music Station
All American Lumberjack Show
Copper Box - M & R Pavilion
Pleasure Valley Pig & Duck Races
Boogie & the Yo Yoz - Spotted Cow Corral
Bella Cain - Suds & Sounds Tent

10:00 am

11:00 am

11:30 am

12:00 pm
12:30 pm
1:00 pm

1:30 pm
2:00 pm

2:30 pm
3:00 pm
3:30 pm

4:30 pm
5:00 pm

5:30 pm

6:00 pm
6:30 pm

7:00 pm

8:00 pm
8:30 pm

  “LABOR DAY”

8:30 am
9:00 am
10:00 am

10:30 am
11:30 am

12:00 pm

12:30 pm
1:00 pm

2:00 pm
2:30 pm
3:00 pm
3:30 pm

4:00 pm
4:30 pm

Horse Games Events - Horse Arena
Wisconsin DockDogs - registration/practice
Vendor Tents Open
Wisconsin DockDogs - Big Air Waves #11
Butter�y Encounter opens until 5:00 pm
Pleasure Valley Pig & Duck Races
DFHPA Sawmill Demonstration
All American Lumberjack Show
DEMO DERBY  -  Grandstand
Blue Ribbon Small Animal Auction, followed by
Dairy Showcase of Champions - Coliseum
Pleasure Valley Pig & Duck Races
Wisconsin DockDogs - Big Air Waves #12
Granpa Cratchet Show
Johnny Wad - Spotted Cow Corral
Good Time Dutchmen -  M & R Pavilion
 The Now -  Music Station
All American Interactive Lumberjack Show
Wisconsin DockDogs - Speed Retrieve Finals (All in One)
Pleasure Valley Pig & Duck Races
All American Lumberjack Show
Granpa Cratchet Show
DFHPA Sawmill Demonstration
Wisconsin DockDogs - Big Air Waves Finals
Wood Carvers Auction - Spotted Cow Corral 
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