THURSDAY, AUG. 29 "Opening Day"

8:00 am	Open Class Non-Animal Judging- South	8:15 am	Jr. Horse Halter Judging - Horse Arena
	Exhibit Hall & Education/Household Bldg.	8:30 am	Jr/Open Class Goat Judging - Coliseum
8:30 am	Jr/Open Class Beef/Sheep Judging-Coliseum	9:00 am	Jr/Open Class Dairy Judging - Coliseum
9:00 am	Jr/Open Class Rabbits/Cavies-Rabbit Barn	10:00 am	Vendor Tents Open
12:00 pm	Vendor Tents Open		Butterfly Encounter opens until 8:00 pm
	Butterfly Encounter opens until 8:00 pm		Wisconsin DockDogs - registration/practice, Try DockDogs
1:30 pm	DFHPA Sawmill Demonstration		Baking Contests - Household Building
2:00 pm	Wisconsin DockDogs registration/practice, Try Dock Dogs	11:00 am	Open Class Dairy Judging - Coliseum
2:30 pm	Pleasure Valley Pig & Duck Races		Wisconsin DockDogs - Big Air Waves #4
3:00 pm	Wisconsin DockDogs - Qualifying Duel #1		Granpa Cratchet Show
3:30 pm	Wisconsin DockDogs - Qualifying Duel #2	11:30 am	DFHPA Sawmill Demonstration
	DFHPA Sawmill Demonstration		Pleasure Valley Pig & Duck Races
4:00 pm3	Wisconsin DockDogs - Qualifying Duel #3	12:00 pm	Chicken Costume Contest - Poultry Tent
4:30 pm	Wisconsin DockDogs - Qualifying Duel #4	12:30 pm	Granpa Cratchet Show
5:00 pm	Pleasure Valley Pig & Duck Races		Homemade Pie Auction - Household Building
5:30 pm	Wisconsin DockDogs - Dueling Dogs Final	1:00 pm	Wisconsin DockDogs - Big Air Waves #5
	DFHPA Sawmill Demonstration		Pleasure Valley Pig & Duck Races
6:00 pm	Dave Steffen Band - Music Station	1:30 pm	Farmer Bud Showmanship - Coliseum
	All American Lumberjack Show		DFHPA Sawmill Demonstration
6:30 pm	All American Interactive Lumberjack Show	2:00 pm	Tom Schneider and 2/5ths Band - M & R Pavilion
7:00 pm	FARM TRACTOR PULL - Grandstand	₽)	II Cool - Music Station
	55th Meat Animal Sale - Coliseum		All American Lumberjack Show
	Granpa Cratchet Show	2:30 pm	Pleasure Valley Pig & Duck Races
7:30 pm 🌙	Cold Sweat & The Brew City Horns - Spotted Cow Corral	3:00 pm	Wisconsin DockDogs - Big Air Waves #6
	Pleasure Valley Pig & Duck Races	3:30 pm	Granpa Cratchet Show
8:00 pm 🌖	Smoke Road - Suds & Sounds Tent		DFHPA Sawmill Demonstration
9:00 pm	Granpa Cratchet Show	4:00 pm	All American Interactive Lumberjack Show
		4:30 pm	Pleasure Valley Pig & Duck Races
		5:00 pm	IRA SPRINT CAR RACING w/ PDTR 360 Sprints - Grandstand
			Wisconsin DockDogs - Big Air Waves #7

FRIDAY, AUGUST 30

11:30 am

2:30 pm

7:00 pm

8:00 am 8:15 am 9:00 am 10:00 am	Butterfly Encounter opens until 8:00 pm Wisconsin DockDogs registration/practice, Try Dock Dogs	7:30 pm 4	Shot Gun Jane - Music Station Pleasure Valley Pig & Duck Races Four Guyz in Dinner Jackets - M & R Pavilion Madison County - Suds & Sounds Tent Star Six Nine - Spotted Cow Corral
10:30 am	Jerry Voelker & The Jolly Gents - M & R Pavilion		
11:00 am	POW/MIA Silent March - from Gate 6 to Spotted Cow Corral		

5:30 pm

6:00 pm

DFHPA Sawmill Demonstration 12:00 pm 🎝 Request Entertainment - Spotted Cow Coral Wisconsin DockDogs - Big Air Waves #1 12:30 pm **Granpa Cratchet Show** 1:00 pm Pleasure Valley Pig & Duck Races 1:30 pm **DFHPA Sawmill Demonstration** 2:00 pm Abler - McManus Duo - Music Station

Wisconsin DockDogs - Big Air Waves #2 Pleasure Valley Pig & Duck Races 3:00 pm Sugarbush Boys - M & R Pavilion

POW Table Pesentation - Spotted Cow Corral

All American Lumberjack Show **Granpa Cratchet Show** 3:30 pm

DFHPA Sawmill Demonstration 4:00 pm Wisconsin DockDogs - Big Air Waves #3 4:30 pm Pleasure Valley Pig & Duck Races 5:00 pm All American Interactive Lumberjack Show

5:30 pm **DFHPA Sawmill Demonstration** 6:00 pm **Granpa Cratchet Show**

6:30 pm VETERANS PULL - Mini Rods/Tractors - Grandstand

> All American Lumberjack Show Brew City Wrestling - Coliseum

7:30 pm Nashville Pipeline - Spotted Cow Corral

Mt. Olive - Music Station

8:00 pm • Cherry Pie - Suds & Sounds Tent

NEW Dueling Pianos - M & R Pavilion

Pleasure Valley Pig & Duck Races



SATURDAY, AUG. 31

DFHPA Sawmill Demonstration

Granpa Cratchet Show

Schedule of Events

** Event schedule subject to change at any time **

SUNDAY, SEPT. 1

10:00 am	Ecumenical Church Service - M & R Pavilion
	Vendor Tents Open
	Butterfly Encounter opens until 8:00 pm
	Wisconsin DockDogs - registration/practice
	Cheese Reception - Dairy Education Center
44.00	Wisconsin Arm Wrestling Weigh Ins - Poultry Tent
11:00 am	Wisconsin DockDogs - Big Air Waves #8
	Granpa Cratchet Show
	Wisconsin Arm Wrestling - Poultry Tent
	Floral Arangement Competition - South Exhibit Hall
11:30 am	DFHPA Sawmill Demonstration
	All American Lumberjack Show
12:00 pm	Pleasure Valley Pig & Duck Races
12:30 pm	Granpa Cratchet Show
	Doo-Wop Jukebox - M & R Pavilion
(ا	Bella Musik - Spotted Cow Corral
	Wisconsin DockDogs - Big Air Waves #9
4.20	Sheboygan County Holstein Futurity Show - Coliseum DFHPA Sawmill Demonstration
1:30 pm 2:00 pm	Monro - Music Station
2:00 pm 🌖	
2.20	All American Lumberjack Show
2:30 pm	Pleasure Valley Pig & Duck Races Wisconsin DockDogs - Big Air Waves #10
3:00 pm	Granpa Cratchet Show
3:30 pm	DFHPA Sawmill Demonstration
4.20	
4:30 pm	Pleasure Valley Pig & Duck Races
5:00 pm	EXTREME BULL RIDING & BARREL COMPETITION Grandstand
F-20	Wisconsin DockDogs - Extreme Vertical Finals (All in One)
5:30 pm	DFHPA Sawmill Demonstration
6:00 pm	All American Interactive Lumberjack Show
6:30 pm	Granpa Cratchet Show Past Curfew - Music Station
6:50 pm •/	
7:00 pm 🎝	All American Lumberjack Show Copper Box - M & R Pavilion
7.00 pm 🎒	Pleasure Valley Pig & Duck Races
8:00 nm \	Boogie & the Yo Yoz - Spotted Cow Corral
8:30 pm	Bella Cain - Suds & Sounds Tent
0.50 piii 🌒	Delia Calif Sada & Soulius Ielik

MONDAY, SEPT 2 "LABOR DAY"

8:30 am	Horse Games Events - Horse Arena
9:00 am	Wisconsin DockDogs - registration/practice
10:00 am	Vendor Tents Open
	Wisconsin DockDogs - Big Air Waves #11
	Butterfly Encounter opens until 5:00 pm
10:30 am	Pleasure Valley Pig & Duck Races
11:30 am	DFHPA Sawmill Demonstration
	All American Lumberjack Show
12:00 pm	DEMO DERBY - Grandstand
	Blue Ribbon Small Animal Auction, followed by
	Dairy Showcase of Champions - Coliseum
	Pleasure Valley Pig & Duck Races
	Wisconsin DockDogs - Big Air Waves #12
12:30 pm	Granpa Cratchet Show
1:00 pm 🎝	Johnny Wad - Spotted Cow Corral
♪	Good Time Dutchmen - M & R Pavilion
ð	The Now - Music Station
	All American Interactive Lumberjack Show
2:00 pm	Wisconsin DockDogs - Speed Retrieve Finals (All in One)
2:30 pm	Pleasure Valley Pig & Duck Races
3:00 pm	All American Lumberjack Show
3:30 pm	Granpa Cratchet Show
	DFHPA Sawmill Demonstration
4:00 pm	Wisconsin DockDogs - Big Air Waves Finals
4:30 pm	Wood Carvers Auction - Spotted Cow Corral